

(
ITEM NO.51

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18861/2012

OM PRAKASH UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Suraj Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No. 1 is awaited. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve notice on respondent No.1 through the standing counsel for the State and file proof.

Counsel appearing for respondent No. 2 and 3 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No. 2 and 3 and file proof. The above respondents may file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matter on 9.1.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|